
Action: Call/email The Committee on Constitution and Ethics

Attend: Public Hearing 4/20/20, North Hearing Room, 10:01am
RE: VOTE YES on AB132

Deadline:  Tuesday, April 20th, 2021 at 11:00am

State of Wisconsin – Assembly Bill 132:

Assembly Bill 132: Relating to: immunization-related mail

This bill requires a government entity; public or private elementary, middle,

junior high, or senior high school; childcare center or nursery school; or health care

provider that sends a piece of mail containing information that could disclose

another person's immunization status to ensure that any information that could

disclose a person's immunization status or otherwise allow someone to infer a

person's immunization status is enclosed and sealed in the piece of mail and that no

such information is visible on the outside of the piece of mail.

● Full Assembly Bill Text:

https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/proposaltext/2021/REG/AB132

● Bill History:

https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/2021/proposals/reg/asm/bill/ab132

Public Hearing: (Tuesday April 20th, North Hearing Room 10:01am)
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/2021/related/calendars/senate/senate_calendar_2021_04

Watch Live: https://wiseye.org/

Wisconsin United For Freedom STRONGLY supports AB-132

https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/proposaltext/2021/REG/AB132
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/2021/proposals/reg/asm/bill/ab132
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/2021/related/calendars/senate/senate_calendar_2021_04
https://wiseye.org/


ACTION:

Email and call the Assembly Committee on Constitution and Ethics.

Representative Wichgers (Chair) Rep.Wichgers@legis.wisconsin.gov

Representative Thiesfeldt (Vice-Chair) Rep.Thiesfeldt@legis.wisconsin.gov

Representative Allen Rep.Allen@legis.wisconsin.gov

Representative Ramthun Rep.Ramthun@legis.wisconsin.gov

Representative Magnafici Rep.Magnafici@legis.wisconsin.gov

Representative Murphy Rep.Murphy@legis.wisconsin.gov

Representative Hebl Rep.Hebl@legis.wisconsin.gov

Representative Pope Rep.Pope@legis.wisconsin.gov

Representative Cabrera Rep.Cabrera@legis.wisconsin.gov

Example Email:

Dear Representative_________________,

I am writing to share my support of AB132. This bill is a common sense medical privacy bill.   For
example, currently, a postcard from the state or local health department containing private medical
information regarding immunizations could be placed in a mailbox for anyone to accidentally see. Having
your medical information displayed while in transit with the US Postal Service is not acceptable.  This bill
protects our medical privacy from being disclosed to others, during a time when our medical privacy is of
the utmost importance.  This common sense bill simply requires a sealed envelope.

Please vote “yes” to further ensure the privacy of our protected health information.

Sincerely,


